OWNERSHIP. Upon installation, the equipment shall be owned by the 

City.  

4. FINANCING AND PAYMENT.     The City shall pay for the services and

materials necessary to complete the work set forth in EXHIBIT A. The estimated cost of 

completion is Thirty Three Thousand Dollars ($33,000.00). Upon completion of the services 

each month, the County shall send to City an invoice for the services which the City agrees to 

pay within thirty (30) days. 

5. LIABILITY.     The City and the County are governmental entities under the Utah

Governmental Immunity Act, Utah Code Ann.